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Acevedo, Katherine   407-364-5489 Acevedokathy32@gmail.com 

Adams, Michelle L.  P.O. Box 702173, St. Cloud, FL 34770 407-319-7735 michelle33160@yahoo.com 

Adams, Scott  P.O. Box 702173, St. Cloud, FL 34770 407-319-7735 Bassadams5@yahoo.com 

Amic, Michele R. Amic Process Services, LLC  407-310-0090 amicprocessservices@gmail.com 

Andrews, Michael E Andrews Agency Inc 709 Brookhaven Dr., Orlando, FL 32803 407-649-2085 mike@andrewspi.com 

Baker, Ronald W. 
EBS Investigations 

P.O. Box 2084, Apopka, FL 32704 407-292-6863 cristi@ebsinvestigations.com 

Bedford, Maranatha C. 
  

321-202-5849 mbserver@yahoo.com 

Biddle, David J. Attorneys Legal Services, Inc.  617 E. Washington St., #2, Orlando, FL 32801 407-839-4644 attlegsr@bellsouth.net 

Boevers, Daniel P. 
 

 407-617-5065 dboe5050@yahoo.com 

Bounds, Raymond   407-459-6682 raymondbounds@gmail.com 

Bowen, James Magic Process 
924 N. Magnolia Ave., Ste. 200, Orlando, FL; 
32803 

407-541-0692 jay@magicprocess.com 

Braithwaite, James Central Florida Process  407-853-0566 anthbraith@gmail.com 

Braithwaite, Ronald C. Quik-Serve Process  407-325-2549 susan.braithwaite@ferguson.com 

Brooks, James M. Alliance Process, Inc. 2281 Lee Rd, #205, Winter Park, FL 32789 407-298-5811 info@allianceprocess.net 
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Brown, Amy C. 
 
Central Florida 
Process 

 
407-709-8707 abrown1302@gmail.com 

Cain, Ashley 
Process Xpress 

 352-223-9812 Ashnjor0628@yahoo.com 

Camacho, Ketsy 
 

 787-951-1404 Ketsy_camacho@yahoo.com 

Carosone, Patrick, 
S. 

 
 321-689-0801 carosonep@aol.com 

Cassalia, Sandra 
  

954-692-4301 slcassalia@comcast.net 

Chappelle, 
Keyeria 

 
 407-393-0016 processserverkey@gmail.com 

Cleland, Joseph 

 
 407-6038800 joeclelandprocessserver@gmail.com 

Council, Nilisa I. 
Heaven’s Gates 
Multi Service 
Agency, LLC 

 407-668-2076 ncouncil71@gmail.com 

Davis, Dennis 
  

407-900-7387 asap.d.process@gmail.com 

DeFlora, Nina 
  

407-870-5551; 407-908-2387 

ndeflora@gotcourt.us  

Denmark, Kristin   407-373-5528       denmark1456@gmail.com 

Dennington, 
Philip 

  407-748-3375 
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Dippenworth, John C. J.D. Process Service P.O. Box 592494, Orlando, FL 32859 321-303-5947 process.service.jd@gmail.com 

Dornburch, Brandon  352-255-3077 eagleeyeprocess@gmail.com 

Down, Robert J. 
Superior Subpoena Service of Central Florida 
5703 Red Bug Lake Rd., Ste. 220, Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-435-4911 bob@superiorsubpoena.com 
  

Edwards, Erica   407-797-3246 Austinerica80@gmail.com 

Eisenberg, Sandra K. 
Investigative Process Service 
Inc. 

1416 E. Concord Street, Orlando, FL 32803 407-426-7433 sandiatils@aol.com 

Ellis, Adrian   407-690-2926  

Fedotov, Konstantin Accurate Serve  386-627-8222 kevin@accurateserveorlando.com 

Feliciano, Rebeca   407-509-7665 rebeca@ipcpartner.com 

Fitzgerald, Winonalajuaia   352-406-3376 winonalajuaia@yahoo.com 

Fitzpatrick, Michael F. 
   

mikefitz2014@hotmail.com 

Foster, Steven 
  407-483-8585 

Petefoster1983@gmail.com 

Foster, Travis J. 
  

407-446-9932 travisfoster3771@gmail.com 

Garcia, Elizabeth 
 

P.O. Box 618670, Orlando, FL 32861 407-431-1951 dodiligent19@gmail.com 

Gilbert, Tammy Faye 
  

321-978-6148 tammyfp20@gmail.com 



 Ninth Judicial Circuit Court of Florida 4 of 10 
Process Servers 

NAME COMPANY NAME ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER  EMAIL 
 

Godbold, Ina 
Godbold Investigations  

803-446-2455 godboldinvestigations@gmail.com 

Golden, Richard W. 
  

407-760-4387 richinorlando1@gmail.com 

Gomez, Jaime 
  

347-485-5423 Gomezjaime2012@yahoo.com 

Gonzalez, Benny 
  

407-274-7130 bennygonzalez2010@yahoo.com 

Gonzalez, Rebecca 
RMGServices  

407-870-3603 Rmgservicesllc7@gmail.com 

Gonzalez, Walter 
  

646-327-5051  

Graham, Holly M. Legal Serve, Inc. 
 

407-844-4807 hollygraham102@gmail.com 

Harper, Ann F. 
 

 407-748-0762 ann@aallen.com 

 
Hernandez, Gilbert O. 733 West Colonial Drive, Orlando, FL 32804 407-873-4835 ghinvestigations@gmail.com 

Hernandez, Marbel 
 

407-221-9614 marbelaza@gmail.com 

Hogan, Tom C. 
  

thogan216cc@yahoo.com 

Holmes, Brandy 
 

407-819-4329 processserver398@gmail.com 

Holmes, Treasure 
 

321-278-5256 Tkholmes1989@gmail.com 
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Howell, Dave 
 

407-902-7154 davehowellmail@gmail.com 

Howell, Parry E. 
 

321-303-9061 parryhowell@gmail.com 

Ibertis, Pable 
 

407-944-4997 metropolitaninvestigations@hotmail.com 

Jansen, Brock C. 
 

321-439-5730 brockcjansen@gmail.com 

Jeanbaptiste, Edwin            JB Notary Solutions 
1701 Wetherbee, Orlando, FL 32877-1024 

407-690-6021 edwinjeanbaptiste@gmail.com 

Junker, Richard C. 
 

407-843-2245 
 

Keller, Ivy 
 

407-715-8900 
ivyekeller@gmail.com 

Kelley, Jaclyn M. 
 

407-709-8707 centralfloridaprocess@gmail.com 

Kelly, William 
 

407-310-2615 Kellywg3@gmail.com 

Ko, Anthony S. P.O. Box 195242, Winter Springs, FL 32719-5242 321-276-1302 koanthony45@gmail.com 

Kromash, Jason A. 4401 E. Colonial Dr., #204F, Orlando, FL 32803 407-592-0366 eliteprocessservers@gmail.com 

Landol, Daniel D.  863-852-5772 dlandol4@hotmail.com 
 
LaPeruta, Jessica L.   407-747-1473 jlakitis@gmail.com 
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Laukaitis, John M. 
  

781-953-1139 jlakitis@gmail.com 

Lawson, Larry 
  

407-797-4305 Llawson1@cfl.rr.com 

Layton, Eric 
  

678-209-7648 Ericblayton1127@icloud.com 

Leal, Lori D. 
  

407-741-3910 loridleal@aol.com 

Lenger, Phillip  1516 E. Colonial Dr., Ste. 201, Orlando, FL 32803 407-748-7474 phillip@tmsinvestigations.com 

Leusner, James T. Jim Leusner Consulting LLC 
 

407-615-2485 jimleusner@gmail.com 

Lieto, Richard 
Active Investigations & 
Subpoena Unit P.O. Box 721223, Orlando, FL 32872 407-377-5599 service@activeISU.com 

Link, Ronald A. 
 

 863-937-4686 linkprocessors@gmail.com 

Lorenzo, Adriel 
 

 407-900-5692  

Love, Sandra Sandy Love Investigations 
 

407-947-7270 lovepi007@gmail.com 

Lowe, Sandra  
 

352-308-6463 Sdl3536@yahoo.com 

Lu, Anthony Elite Process Server 4401 E. Colonial Dr., Orlando, FL 32803 407-895-5200 ludenver@yahoo.com 

 

Martinez, Juan 
  

407-371-8320 jmartinezserver@gmail.com 
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Matos, Joel D. 
Alpha Calibre Private  
Investigators 

6220 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Suite 187, Orlando, FL 
32809 

407-361-6380 joel@alphacalibre.com 

Maye, Sonya   407-616-4909 Queenie.maye@yahool.com 

Meadows, James N. J.N. Meadows, Inc. 
 

407-341-5541 ktlougan@aol.com 

Mendez, Yesenia  
 

407-592-6064 Kb4rj6@gmail.com 

Miranda, Jose  
 

407-250-5663 jmiranda@apsconsultantsinc.com 

Moody, Shelley A. Moody Process Service, LLC  407-222-0886 ihpi411@aol.com 

Mora, Michael 
 

906 Gillingham Ct., Kissimmee, FL 34758 321-219-8685 moramortgage@yahoo.com 

Ortiz, Carmelo   856-462-9914  

Owens, Robin K. R. Owens Process Service  352-409-3334 rowensprocessservice@gmail.com 

Peschau, John E. 
  

407-782-4546 peeeeeshaw@cfl.rr.com 
 

Procter, Anna L. 
  

321-287-3218/407         proc3@hotmail.com 
906-5917  

Redding, Derrick W. 
  

407-719-3322 dredding15@cfl.rr.com 

Rivas, Kayla   321-283-9566 kaylashanicer@gmail.com 
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Rodriguez, Catherine Rodriguez Services LLC  407-267-1153 crodriguezservicesllc@gmail.com 

Roldan, Amy N. A.N.Y. Process Services Inc. 2755 Border Lake Rd., Ste. 106, 32703 407-831-0311 yubnserv@gmail.com 

Romano, Anthony 
  

305-445-1893 tony@a-1reliable.com 

Rosado, Vidal 
  

203-818-5722 Email.vrosado@gmail.com 

Rose, Matthew 
  

407-508-0096 Mattrose007@gmail.com 

Santiago, Eric 
  

407-616-9669 Ericsantiago24@gmail.com 

Seadin, Elizabeth 
  

407-684-3222 ba@changetrips.com 

Simonian, Elizabeth 
  

 Esimonian1957@gmail.com 

Smith, Erica 
  

407-353-9658 Smitherica345@gmail.com 

Smith, Nettie 
  

407-698-6268 Nthesolution@gmail.com 

Smith, Shawn 
  

973-519-2864 Shaawn161@gmail.com 

Staton, Samuel 
 

 407-234-4327 samwstaton@gmail.com 

Steele, Dylan 
Ashburn Associates 

 407-894-7979 info@ashburnassocitesinc.com 

Steele, John 
Ashburn Associates 

1600 N. Orange Ave., Orlando, FL 32804 407-383-7671 laureatwork@bellsouth.net 
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Sujka, Stacie 
  

407-435-0841 Stacee.sujka@gmail.com 

Tore, Michael 
  

 mtore@lynxlegalservices.com 

Trebowski, James P. 
  

407-761-0854 jtrebowski@yahoo.com 

Valderrama, Jason 
  

917-493-1185 laurynnc@gmail.com 

Vargas, Cesar 
  

646-299-4292 Cesarvargas17@icloud.com 

Vaughn, Laurynn   407-995-9203  

Velez, Carlos   407-437-7787 xpressprocessfl@outlook.com 

Vernikos, Gregg J. Vernikos Process Service, Inc. 
P.O. Box 195242, Winter Springs, FL 32719-
5242 

407-257-5124 GJV1313@yahoo.com 

Wantland, Cali 
  

407-741-3910 cmwantland@aol.com 
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Ward, Daniel R. 
 

 407-970-8852 soldbyward@aol.com 

Warren, Dennis 
  

407-843-2245 dennisawarren@aol.com 

Williams, Jessie P Jr. 
 

 407-467-3337 thegreatvolfin@gmail.com 

Williams, Phillip 
 

 561-818-8652 Showstoppa21@gmail.com 

Williams, Robert W. 
  

407-484-4533 focusandwin@hotmail.com 

Wright, Joshua 
Accurate Serve of 
Plantation 

 
954-770-9997 wrightwayent@icloud.com 

Young, Dana 
A.N.Y. Process 
Services, Inc. 

 
352-321-0750  

Young, Edwin E. 
  

407-810-5299 edyoung56@gmail.com 

Zannini, Jensen 

Investigative Process, 
Inc. 

 

407-426-7433 Jmzan94@gmail.com 

 


